Name:	Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Committee (PGRAC) Established 7/1/2019
	Approved dissolving the Granville County Greenway Technical Committee and the Granville County Parks Recreation Advisory Committee and approved the formation of a Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Committee.
Authorization:	Granville County Board of Commissioners
Function:	The PGRAC will advise the Board of Commissioners on matters related to parks, greenways, and recreation. The objectives of the Committee are:
	<ol> <li>Plan and recommend to the Governing Body such action as may be necessary to provide an adequate and complete system of parks and recreation facilities- including greenways-and programming which meet the needs of Granville County citizens.</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>Recommend guidelines, procedures, and the funding of applications for the Granville County recreation mini-grant program (as funding is available).</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>Carry out the directions of the governing body and/or County Manager regarding the provision of Parks and Recreation services and greenways development and oversight in Granville County.</li> </ol>
	4. Advise the board and the Greenway Advisory Council in the operation of greenway systems and the implementation of the Greenway Master Plan.
Number of Members:	11 Voting Members (one from each commissioner district and 4 at-large members).
	Ex-Officio Members:
	Two County Commissioners     TDA Director
	<ul> <li>TDA Director</li> <li>Representative from the Granville County Parks and Grounds Department</li> <li>Greenway Advisory Council Chair</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Representative from the Council of Government or Regional Planning Organization</li> </ul>
Qualifications:	Suggested areas of expertise for members: Public Health, Environmental/ Land Management, Senior Services, Arts & Culture, Public Safety, Schools/ Exceptional Children Specialist, Chamber of Commerce, and Public Utilities.
Length of Term Service:	2 year terms; no staggering.
Meeting Schedule:	Meets 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. Meets monthly except for June, July, and December.
Compensation:	None